

**Date:** Wed 30 August 2017 **Reference Number:** 20171421 **FOI Category:** Stats - Crime

**Title:** Dog Thefts

**Request Date:** Wednesday, 9 August, 2017

**Response Date:** Wednesday, 30 August, 2017

**Request Details:**

**1) How many dogs were stolen in the area covered by your force during the following time periods.**

*January 1 2017 to July 31 2017*

*January 1 2016 to December 31 2016*

*January 1 2015 to December 31 2015*

*January 1 2014 to December 31 2014*

*January 1 2013 to December 31 2013*

**2) What were the breeds of the dogs stolen during the following time periods?**

*January 1 2017 to July 31 2017*

*January 1 2016 to December 31 2016*

*January 1 2015 to December 31 2015*

*January 1 2014 to December 31 2014*

*January 1 2013 to December 31 2013*

**3) How old were the dogs stolen during the following time periods?**

*January 1 2017 to July 31 2017*

*January 1 2016 to December 31 2016*

*January 1 2015 to December 31 2015*

*January 1 2014 to December 31 2014*

*January 1 2013 to December 31 2013*

**SYP Response:**

I approached our Crime Management System (CMS) Administrator for assistance with your request. The CMS system is used to record complaints or allegations of those matters, which the Home Office specify should be recorded as 'crimes'.

They were able to provide me with data from which the attached spreadsheet has been compiled, and the following explanation of her search criteria:

*Q 2 & 3 – " breeds / age of dog is not mandated on CMS, however this information may be recorded on within the free text field within the Property table"*

I have searched the data provided by CMS in the free text field and checked each entry to ascertain if breed or age details are included. I have included that data where recorded.

**Attachments:**

**20171421 - Publish.xlsx**

Year	Quantity	Text
2013	1	WEST HIGHLAND TERRIER 4 YEARS OLD
2013	1	TERRIER DOODLE
2013	1	STAFFORDSHIRE CROSS
2013	1	STAFFORDSHIRE CROSS BULL DOG
2013	1	STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER-2YR OLD
2013	1	SIBERIAN HUSKY
2013	1	SHEEP DOG 4 YRS OLD.
2013	1	ROTTWEILLIER
2013	1	PIT BULL DOG
2013	1	PATTERDALE TERRIER PUPS 4.5 MONTH
2013	4	PATTERDALE DOGS
2013	1	MALTEESE CROSS WITH A SHITZU
2013	1	KELPIE WHIPPET 4/5YEARS OLD
2013	1	JAPANESE AKITA 3 MTHS OLD
2013	1	GERMAN SHEPHARD PUPPY, 5 1/2 MONTHS OLD
2013	1	COCKER SPANIEL 13 YEARS OLD
2013	7	COCKSPANIEL PUPS
2013	1	CHIHUAHUA
2013	1	CHIHUAHUA
2013	6	BRITISH BULL DOGS, AGED 6 WEEKS OLD
2013	1	BOXER CROSS
2013	1	BORDER TERRIER
2013	1	BLUE STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER
2013	1	BEDLINGTON BITCH
2013	1	AMERICAN BULLDOG
2013	1	AKITA DOG.
2013	1	8 YEARS OLD
2013	1	8 MONTH OLD BRINDLE STAFFY DOG
2013	1	3/4 PUG AND SHITSU - 3 WEEKS OLD
2013	1	3 1/2 MONTH AMERICAN BULLDOG CROSS STAFFY
2013	2	14WEEK OLD PUPPY

2013	1	Not entered
2013	1	Not entered
2013	1	Not entered
2013	1	Not entered
2014	1	WHITE STAFFORDSHIRE X AMERICAN BULL
2014	1	STAFFY/BULL MASTIF/SARPEI CROSS -8 YEARS OLD
2014	1	STAFFY
2014	1	STAFFORDSHIRE TERRIER 18 MONTHS
2014	1	SPRINGER SPANIEL - 15MONTHS
2014	1	SALUKI LURCHER 3 YEAR OLD
2014	3	ROTWEILLER PUPPIES
2014	1	ROTTWEILER GERMAN SHEPHERD CROSS
2014	1	PUG DOG
2014	1	PUG CROSS WITH A CHIHUAHUA
2014	1	POMMEREINIAN
2014	1	PATTERDALE TERRIER CROSS, 5YRS OLD
2014	1	MINITURE SCHNAUER
2014	1	LURCHER
2014	1	LABRADOR
2014	1	KING CHARLES SPANIEL
2014	1	JAPANESE AKITA
2014	1	JACK RUSSELL
2014	1	HUSKY 12 month
2014	1	GSD AGED 5 YRS
2014	1	GERMAN SHEPHERD - 13 MONTHS.
2014	1	GERMAN SHEPHARD PUPPY
2014	1	FRENCH BULLDOG, 2 YEARS OLD
2014	1	FRENCH BULL DOG PUPPY,
2014	1	FALUKI GREYHOUND
2014	1	DALMATIAN
2014	1	CROSS WHIPPET GREYHOUND
2014	1	CROSS AMERICAN BULL DOG AND ALPHA BULL DOG
2014	1	COCKER SPANIEL, 8 YEARS OLD
2014	2	COCKER SPANIEL AND A SPRINGER SPANIEL
2014	1	CHIHUAHUA 6 MONTHS OLD
2014	1	BULL DOG CROSSED WITH SOMETHING LIKE BLUE BLOOD
2014	2	BOXER DOGS
2014	1	BLACK LAB - AGED 4 YEARS
2014	1	BERNAISE MOUNTAIN DOG
2014	1	BEDLINGTON CROSS WHIPPET CROSS SELUKI PUP 3 MONTHS OLD
2014	1	AMERICAN BULLDOG
2014	1	AMERICAN BULL TERRIER 15 WEEKS
2014	1	AMERICAN BULL DOG
2014	1	A BLUE STAFFORD 10WKS OLD
2014	1	7 PUPPIES. POOCHONS
2014	7	7 MINITURE SCHNAUZERS

2014	1	6 1/2 MONTH OLD ANGLO WOLF DOG
2014	2	5 YEARS OLD
2014	1	3.5 YEAR OLD STAFFY
2014	1	3 YEAR OLD, AMERICAN BULLDOG
2014	3	2 GREYHOUNDS AND 1 COCKER SPANIEL
2014	1	18 MONTH OLD LABRADOR
2014	1	15 WEEK OLD BRITISH BULLDOG
2014	2	DOG IS 2 YRS BITCH IS 18 MONTHS OLD .
2014	1	4 YEARS OLD
2014	1	Not entered
2014	1	Not entered
2014	1	Not entered
2014	1	Not entered
2014	1	Not entered
2014	1	Not entered
2015	1	YORKSHIRE TERRIER
2015	1	YORKSHIRE TERRIER
2015	1	STAFFY PUPPY 5 WEEKS
2015	1	STAFFY DOG, 13 WEEKS OLD,
2015	1	STAFFY CROSS LABRADOR
2015	1	STAFFY CROSS
2015	1	STAFFY BULL TERRIER 1YEARS OLD
2015	1	STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER CROSSED WITH AN AMERICAN PITBULL
2015	1	STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER -
2015	1	STAFFIE 7 WEEKS OLD
2015	1	SPRINGER SPANIEL 9 MONTH OLD
2015	1	SIBERIAN HUSKY, 10 MONTHS,
2015	1	SHIBA INU
2015	4	SHARPIE PUPPIES
2015	1	SHARPEI
2015	1	ROTWEILER CROSSED WITH A STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRER, NEARLY 1 YR OLD
2015	1	ROTTWIELER/DOBERMAN CROSS
2015	1	ROTTREILLER & SPRINGER CROSS
2015	1	PUG/CHUWAWA CROSS.
2015	1	PUG, 5 MONTHS OLD
2015	1	PUG DOG - 10 WEEKS OLD
2015	1	PUG DOG - 10 WEEKS OLD
2015	1	PIT BULL
2015	1	PEKINGESE 4YRS
2015	1	PEKINGESE 3YRS OLD
2015	1	PEDIGREE BLACK LABRADOR AGED APPROX 1 YEAR .
2015	1	PEDIGREE - STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER
2015	1	MIXED LAB AND GREAT DANE
2015	1	MINITURE STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER.
2015	1	LURCHER STAFFY

2015	1	LURCHER CROSS BRINDLE 4 MONTHS OLD
2015	1	LURCHER
2015	1	LHASAAPSO-
2015	1	JAPANESE AKITA AGED APPROX 2 1/2
2015	6	FRENCH BULL DOGS
2015	1	ENGLISH BULL TERRIER
2015	1	CHOCOLATE BROWN SPRINGER CROSS
2015	1	CHINESE SHARPIE 1 YEAR OLD
2015	1	CHIHUAHUAS 15 MONTH OLD
2015	1	CHIHUAHUA
2015	1	BULL TERRIER
2015	1	BOSTON TERRIER, 20 WEEKS OLD -
2015	1	BEAGLE CROSS BORDER TERRIER 16 WEEKS OLD
2015	1	AMERICAN BULL DOG
2015	1	9 MONTHS
2015	1	4 MONTHS OLD
2015	2	2 X STAFFORDSHIRE PEDIGREE DOGS STOLEN
2015	1	10 YEARS OLD SPRINGER SPANIEL
2015	1	10 MONTH OLD STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER
2015	1	1 YEAR OLD BRITISH BULLDOG
2015	2	1 PUG 1 SHIH TZU
2015	1	TERRIER DOG 6 YRS OLD
2015	1	LURCHER
2015	1	Not entered
2015	1	Not entered
2015	1	Not entered
2015	1	Not entered
2015	1	Not entered
2015	1	Not entered
2016	3	THREE WEST HIGHLAND TERRIERS
2016	2	STAFFYS
2016	1	STAFFY DOG
2016	1	STAFFY BITCH
2016	1	STAFFORSHIRE TERRIER
2016	1	STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER,
2016	1	STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER
2016	1	STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER
2016	2	STAFFORDSHIRE BUL TERRIERS AGED 2 AND 3 YEARS
2016	1	STAFFORDSHIRE
2016	1	STAFFORDHSIRE BULL TERRIER
2016	1	STAFF CROSS JACK RUSSELL PUPPY
2016	1	STAFF BULL TERRIER
2016	1	SHIH TZU DOG
2016	1	PUPPY
2016	1	PUG BREED
2016	1	PUG



2016	3	Not entered
2016	1	Not entered
2016	1	Not entered
2016	1	Not entered
2016	2	Not entered
2016	4	Not entered
2016	1	Not entered
2017	1	YORKSHIRE TERRIER AGED 5
2017	1	YORKSHIRE TERRIER
2017	1	WHITE STAFFY AGED 2 HALF,
2017	1	SZHITZU
2017	1	STAFFY X LAB
2017	1	STAFFY DOG,12 YEARS
2017	1	STAFFY CROSS
2017	1	STAFFY CROSS
2017	1	STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER - 5 YEARS OLD
2017	1	STAFFIE DOG
2017	1	STAFFI DOG
2017	1	SIBERIAN HUSKY CROSS JAPANESE AKITA, 11 YRS OLD
2017	1	SIBERIAN AKITA AGED 13 YEARS
2017	1	SHARPEI CROSS
2017	1	SALUKI DOG
2017	1	ROTWEILLER - ONE YEAR OLD
2017	1	PUG/JACK RUSSELL
2017	1	PITBULL
2017	1	PATTERSDALE RERRIER
2017	1	PATTERDALE TERRIER
2017	1	MINATURE DASH HOUND
2017	1	LHASA APSO
2017	1	JACK RUSSELL
2017	1	HUSKY ALSATIAN CROSS 12 MONTHS OLD
2017	1	HUSKY
2017	1	GERMAN SHEPHERD CROSS STAFFORDSHIRE BULL TERRIER
2017	1	GERMAN SHEPHERD
2017	1	FRENCH BULLDOG
2017	1	DOG DE BORDEAUX
2017	1	CHINESE CRESTED DOG
2017	1	CHIHUAHUA 2 YEARS OLD
2017	1	CAVALIER BEUGON
2017	1	BICHON FRISE CROSS WITH TOY POODLE (POUJON)
2017	1	AMERICAN BULLDOG
2017	1	AMERCAN BULL DOG - 8 MTHS OLD
2017	1	ALAKAN MALAMUTE
2017	1	8 MONTHS OLD
2017	1	Not entered
2017	1	Not entered

2017	1	Not entered
2017	1	Not entered
2017	1	Not entered
2017	3	Not entered
2017	1	Not entered
2017	1	Not entered
2017	1	Not entered
2017	1	Not entered
2017	1	Not entered
2017	1	Not entered
2017	1	Not entered
2017	1	Not entered
2017	13	Not entered
2017	2	Not entered